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4. Suggested Docket Titla Request for Cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 7571
Chong 0. Kim, Inc. d/b/a Quick Trip Food Mart, effective 4/18/01.

Suggaste& Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)

5.
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Chong 0. Kim, Inc. d/b/a

COMPANY NAME: Quick Trip Food Mart CO. CODE:_TG700
COMPANY LIAISON: Same, President
DOCKET NO. : CERTIFICATE NO.:_7571 EFFECTIVE:_09/11/00

RAF RETURN NOTICE:

DELINQUENT NOTICE:

OTHER RETURNED MAIL:

RAR’S RETURNED MAIL:

YEAR (s) RAFs NOT PAID: 2000, 2001
YEAR (s) PENALTIES & INTEREST NOT PAID: 2000
REVENUES/YEAR: No Previous Return Filed

DATE LOTUS CHECKED FOR PAYMENT:

OTHER INFORMATION

04/18/01 - From company — letter reguesting cancellation of certificate and

advising that pavphone is now being served by AmTel/ATN, Inc.

04/27/01 - Wrote company and advised to pay 2000 RAF, including P&I, plus

either pay 2001 RAF or provide date certain it would be paid.

Response due 05/14.
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STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:

E. LEON JacOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON

LiLA A. JABER

BRrAULIO L. BAEZ

MICHAEL A. PALECKI

DIVISION oF COMPETITIVE SERVICES
WALTER D’HAESELEER
DIRECTOR

(850) 413-6600

Public Serbice Commission

April 27, 2001

Mr. Chong O. Kim

Quick Trip Food Mart

576 South Edgewood Avenue
Jacksonville, FL 32205

Dear Mr. Kim:

On April 18, 2001, the Commission received your letter requesting cancellation of your pay
telephone certificate. There are two kinds of cancellations. The first is voluntary, which is normally
granted if the company is in good standing with the Commission and does not have a past due”
balance of the regulatory assessment fee (RAF), including statutory penalty and interest charges.
The other is involuntary. If a company is net in good standing and has an outstanding balance of
the RAF, the Commission normally cancels the certificate on its own motion for a rule violation.
Any balance owed is forwarded to the Comptroller’s Office for collection.

The regulatory assessment fee is assessed if a certificate is active for any one day during a
calendar year. The RAF is due by January 30 of each year, unless the 30th falls on a weekend, then
the fee is due by the next working day, for the previous year. If payment for the RAF is mailed after
the due date, then statutory penalty and interest charges are applicable.

According to Commission records, your company has not paid the 2000 RAF, which was due
by January 30, 2001. Since payment is late, statutory penalty and interest charges are also
applicable. Depending upon when your check is postmarked, penalty and interest charges will
continue to accrue. The 2000 and 2001 RAF returns are attached. Please complete and return
them, along with payment for the past due amount in full. The RAF is .0015% of the
company’s total Florida gross revenues, or $50.00, whichever is greater. However, if the
company owes only the minimum amount and if it is postmarked by April 30, 2001, the 2000
total is $59.00 ($50.00 fee, $7.50 penalty, and $1.50 interest). If payment is postmarked
between May 1 and May 30, 2001, the penalty increases to $10.00 and the interest increases to
$2.00, or a total minimum amount of $62.00.

The effective date of a voluntary cancellation is the date that the Commission received a
company’s request for cancellation. In this case, the Commission did not receive your request until
April 18, 2001, therefore, the company will owe the 2001 RAF, even if the company is no longer

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD ¢ TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32399-0850
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Mr. Chong O. Kim
Page 2
April 27, 2001

operates any pay telephones. Rule 25-24.514, Florida Administrative Code, provides that a
company requesting voluntary cancellation must either pay the 2001 RAF or provide a date certain

that it will be paid. For example, within 30 days after the Commission Order is issued granting the
voluntary cancellation.

Therefore, based on the above information, I cannot recommend a voluntary cancellation of
your certificate unless the past due balance is paid. Please respond in writing by May 14, 2001, and
let me know how you wish to proceed. In the meantime, if you wish to discuss this or have any
questions, just let me know. I can be reached at (850) 413-6502-voice, (850) 413-6503-fax, by
internet e-mail at pisler@psc.state.fl.us, or at the above address.

Sincerely,

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant
Bureau of Service Evaluation & Compliance

Enclosures



TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/30/2001

Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

Florida Public Service Commission FOR PSC USE ONLY

STATUS: (See Filing Instructions on Back of Form) Checks

Actual Return TG700 $ 0603002
——— Estimated Return Quick Trip Food Mart s Sosol
EE— 576 South Edgewood Avenue 0603002

Jacksonville, FL. 32205-5332 . 10040“
PERIOD COVERED:
09/1 1/2000 TO 12/31/2000 Postmark Date
Initials of Preparer
Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed

(Name of Company) (Address) (City/State) (Zip)

LINE

NO. ACCOUNT CILASSIFICATION AMOUNT

1. Gross Operating Revenue (Florida) $

2. Gross Intrastate Revenue ,

3. LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* C )
(see "2. Fees" on back)

4, TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation $ :
(Line 2 less Line 3)

5. Regulatory Assessment Fee Due — (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015)

6. Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)

7. Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)

8. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50
THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED

9. Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered
by this Return

* These amounts must be intrastate only and must be verifiable.

1, the undersigned owner/officer of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information
is a true and correct statement. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead
a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.

(Signature of Company Official) (Title) (Date)

Telephone Number ( ) Fax Number ( )

(Preparer of Form - Please Print Name)
F.E.L No.

PSC/CMU-26 (Rev.11/11/99)



TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/30/2002
Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

Florida Public Service Commission FOR PSC USE ONLY
STATUS: (See Filng Insrutions on Back of Form) Cheek#
Actual Return TG700 $ 0603002
Estimated Return : : 003001
Amended Return ?.;lélcé{ TI‘lp Food Mart $ P
— outh Edgewood Avenue 0603002
Jacksonville, FL 32205-5332 s 10040”
PERIOD COVERED:
01/01/2001 TO 12/31/2001 Postmark Date
Initials of Preparer
Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed

(Name of Company) (Address) (City/State} (Zip)

LINE )

NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION AMOUNT

1. Gross Operating Revenue (Florida) $

2. Gross Intrastate Revenue

3. LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* ( )

(see "2. Fees" on back)
4. TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation $ ;

(Line 2 less Line 3)
Regulatory Assessment Fee Due — (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015)

Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)

Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $

o N oW

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50
THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED

e

Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered
by this Return

* These amounts must be intrastatc only and must be verifiable.

I, the undersigned owner/officer of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information
is a true and correct statement. [ am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead
a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.

(Signature of Company Official) (Title) (Date)

Telephone Number ( } Fax Number ( )

(Preparer of Form - Please Print Name)
F.E.I. No.

PSC/CMU-26 (Rev.11/11/99)



25-24.514 Cancellation of a Certificate.

(1) The Commission may cancel a company’s certificate for any of the following reasons:
(a) Violation of the terms and conditions under which the authority was originally granted;
(b) Violation of Commission rules or orders;

(c) Violation of Florida Statutes; or,
(d) Failure to provide service for a period of six (6) months.

(2) If a certificated company desires to cancel its certificate, it shall request cancellation from
the Commission in writing and shall provide the following with its request.

(a) Statement of intent and date to pay Regulatory Assessment Fee.

(b) Statement of why the certificate is proposed to be cancelled.

(3) Cancellation of a certificate shall be ordered subject to the holder providing the
information required by subsection (2).

Specific Authority 350.127(2) FS.
Law Implemented 350.113, 350.127(1), 364.03, 364.285, 364.337, 364.345 FS.
History-—-New 1-5-87.



Paula Isler

From: Paula Isler

Sent: Wednesday, April 18, 2001 5:29 PM
To: Linda Williams

Subject: RE:

Yes. They have not paid 2000 RAF.

----- Original Message-----

From: Linda Williams

Sent: Wednesday, April 18, 2001 5:14 PM
To: Paula Isler

Subject:

Hi Paula. Nonnye gave me a copy of a letter requesting cancellation of cert
from Quick Trip Food Mart. Since it is addressed to you I guess you are
handling the opening of a docket to cancel right?



March 27, 2001

Public Servi mmission

2540 Shumard Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850

Attn: Paula Isler

Please cancel the certificate for Quick Trip Food Mart
at 576 South Edgewood Ave., Jacksonville, FL, 32205.
The Service at this location is now being provided by:
AmTel/ ATN, Inc.

919 Dilworth st.

St. Mary, GA 31558
912~673-6000

Thank You. ///‘

Chong 0. Kim o .
Quick Trip Food Mart s O3
756 South Edgewood Ave. ~ -
Jacksonville, FL 32205 o 23
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March 27, 2001

21 4PR 26 Py 5. 47
\ mmigsion ‘ g
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Attn:'Paula Isler (}L?;v éi kﬁ;m,‘ ;gu_ gféa_,

Please cancel the certificate for Quick Trip Food Mart

GG GF
FIYE SERYICES

"

at 576 South Edgewood Ave., Jacksonville, FL 32205.

The Service at this location is now being provided by:

AmTel/ ATN, Inc.
919 Dilworth sSt.

St. Mary, GA 31558 . .

912-673-6000 }%41&' W/g}cz/; C/m adits
( MLL&(L(J&

Thank You.
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Chong 0. Kim 942‘6’4” /(
Quick Trip Food Mart : 1
"756 South Edgewood Ave. bCQQ e
Jacksonville, FL 32205
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COMPANY IDENTIFICATION
Printed on 07/20/2001 at 13:46:08 by TJM

Complete Name: Chong O. Kim, Ine. d/b/a Quick Trip Food Mart

Mailing Name: Quick Trip Food Mart
Company Code: TG700 FEID Number: 59-3611822

COMPANY INFORMATION

Address Line 1: 576 South Edgewood Avenue

Address Line 2:

City: Jacksonville State: FL Zip Code: 32205-5332
Reg. Date: 09/11/2000 Inactive Date:

Transfered To:

Trans, From:

Certificate 1: 7571 : Certificate 2:
Corporate Type:
Service 1: PAT - Pay Telephone

Service 2:

Service 3:

Service 4:

Class (WAW):

Phone Count:

County 1: County 2:
County 3: County 4:
Bankruptcy: No



COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 07/20/2001 at 13:46:07 by TJM

Complete Name: Chong O. Kim, Inc. d/b/a Quick Trip Food Mart

Mailing Name:

Company Code: TG700

Attention:

Quick Trip Food Mart

FEID Number:

MAILING INFORMATION

Address Line 1: 576 South Edgewood Avenue

Address Line 2:
City:

E-mail Address:
Web Address:

Liaison 1l: Chong ©O. Kim

Title: President

Phone: (904) 389-9743
E-mail:
Fax 1: (904) 389-9760

County:

Jacksonville

State: FL

Liaison 2:
Title:
Phone:
E-mail:

Fax 2:

59-3611822

Zip Code:

32205-5332



